Anchorage
Kenai
Kodiak
Mat-Su
PWSC

Fairbanks

CRCD
Bristol Bay
Chukchi
Interior-Aleutians
Kuskokwim
Northwest
Rural College
UAF CTC

Juneau
Ketchikan
Sitka

UA Anchorage
UA Fairbanks
UA Southeast

UA System

% of UAA
% of UAF
% of UAS
% of UA System

Table 1.05 Headcount by Age and Academic Organization (AO)

Fall 2014
Age Not
Under 20 20-24 25-29 30-39 40-49  Over 50  Reported
2,732 4,973 2,510 2,355 1,198 984 2
561 772 470 485 213 214 1
130 242 151 144 64 62
490 587 266 267 134 100
173 107 82 116 70 115 18
1,202 2,174 1,115 1,077 519 444 1
166 83 76 96 53 137
32 40 46 49 45 83 1
121 39 41 71 46 57 1
86 125 71 105 72 50 1
83 42 47 61 34 47
358 217 111 120 67 63
704 972 433 491 248 257
534 469 348 554 414 353
56 165 122 136 72 58
244 197 134 201 91 87
3,826 5,844 3,042 2,963 1,547 1,406 21
1,927 2,759 1,588 1,724 944 1,046 4
750 661 511 775 525 478
6,430 9,037 4,968 5,273 2,933 2,856 25
20.5 31.3 16.3 15.9 8.3 7.5 0.1
19.3 27.6 15.9 17.3 9.4 10.5 0.0
20.3 17.9 13.8 20.9 14.2 12.9
20.4 28.7 15.8 16.7 9.3 9.1 0.1

Total

14,754
2,716
793
1,844
681

6,532

611
296
376
510
314
936
3,105

2,672
609
954

18,649
9,992
3,700

31,522

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

% Median
<25 Age
52.2 25
49.1 25
46.9 26
58.4 23
41.1 28
51.7 25
40.8 29
24.3 37
42.6 29
414 28
39.8 28
61.4 22
54.0 24
37.5 30
36.3 28
46.2 26
51.9 25
46.9 26
38.1 29
49.1 25

The University of Alaska has an older student population in comparison with students attending higher education nationally.
The median age at the UA System was 25 in fall 2014. Almost 50 percent of students were less than 25 years old. Nationally,
60 percent of students were under 25, and 25 percent of students were over 30 in fall 2011 (NCES 2013,
https://nces.ed.gov/programs/digest/d13/tables/dt13_303.55.asp).

Note: Student age is calculated as of October 1. Ages that are not reported are excluded from the median age calculations.

Reporting level headcount is unduplicated. Academic Organization (AO) headcount totals may add up to more than

university/system totals. This occurs because students often concurtrently entoll at multiple AOs and/or universites in the

same semester. Therefore, some students would be double counted if headcounts were summed across campuses and

universities. Headcount includes students who audit credit courses.

Source: Data supplied by universities via UA Information Systems: UA Decision Support Database (RPTP.DSDMGR) Fall
2014. Compiled by UA Institutional Research and Planning.
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