Table 1.05 Headcount by Age and Academic Organization (AO)
Fall 2014

	Age						Not		%	% Median	
	Under 20	20-24	25-29	30-39	40-49	Over 50	Reported	Total	< 25	Age	
Anchorage	2,732	4,973	2,510	2,355	1,198	984	2	14,754	52.2	25	
Kenai	561	772	470	485	213	214	1	2,716	49.1	25	
Kodiak	130	242	151	144	64	62		793	46.9	26	
Mat-Su	490	587	266	267	134	100		1,844	58.4	23	
PWSC	173	107	82	116	70	115	18	681	41.1	28	
Fairbanks	1,202	2,174	1,115	1,077	519	444	1	6,532	51.7	25	
CRCD											
Bristol Bay	166	83	76	96	53	137		611	40.8	29	
Chukchi	32	40	46	49	45	83	1	296	24.3	37	
Interior-Aleutians	121	39	41	71	46	57	1	376	42.6	29	
Kuskokwim	86	125	71	105	72	50	1	510	41.4	28	
Northwest	83	42	47	61	34	47		314	39.8	28	
Rural College	358	217	111	120	67	63		936	61.4	22	
UAF CTC	704	972	433	491	248	257		3,105	54.0	24	
Juneau	534	469	348	554	414	353		2,672	37.5	30	
Ketchikan	56	165	122	136	72	58		609	36.3	28	
Sitka	244	197	134	201	91	87		954	46.2	26	
UA Anchorage	3,826	5,844	3,042	2,963	1,547	1,406	21	18,649	51.9	25	
UA Fairbanks	1,927	2,759	1,588	1,724	944	1,046	4	9,992	46.9	26	
UA Southeast	750	661	511	775	525	478		3,700	38.1	29	
UA System	6,430	9,037	4,968	5,273	2,933	2,856	25	31,522	49.1	25	
% of UAA	20.5	31.3	16.3	15.9	8.3	7.5	0.1	100.0			
% of UAF	19.3	27.6	15.9	17.3	9.4	10.5	0.0	100.0			
% of UAS	20.3	17.9	13.8	20.9	14.2	12.9		100.0			
% of UA System	20.4	28.7	15.8	16.7	9.3	9.1	0.1	100.0			

The University of Alaska has an older student population in comparison with students attending higher education nationally. The median age at the UA System was 25 in fall 2014. Almost 50 percent of students were less than 25 years old. Nationally, 60 percent of students were under 25, and 25 percent of students were over 30 in fall 2011 (NCES 2013, https://nces.ed.gov/programs/digest/d13/tables/dt13_303.55.asp).

Note: Student age is calculated as of October 1. Ages that are not reported are excluded from the median age calculations. Reporting level headcount is unduplicated. Academic Organization (AO) headcount totals may add up to more than university/system totals. This occurs because students often concurrently enroll at multiple AOs and/or universities in the same semester. Therefore, some students would be double counted if headcounts were summed across campuses and universities. Headcount includes students who audit credit courses.

Source: Data supplied by universities via UA Information Systems: UA Decision Support Database (RPTP.DSDMGR) Fall 2014. Compiled by UA Institutional Research and Planning.